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LOCAL MOTION / HHSAA
GIRLS WATER POLO STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

PARTICIPATING TEAMS

Oahu Interscholastic Association

1. Kahuku Red Raiders (13-0)

2. Roosevelt Roughriders (11-2)

3. Kapolei Hurricanes (9-4)

4. Leilehua Mules (10-3)

5. Kalani Falcons (9-4)

6. Mililani Trojans (8-5)
Interscholastic League of Honolulu

1. Punahou Buffanblu (8-0)

2. Kamehameha Warriors (5-3)
Big Island Interscholastic Federation

1. Kamehameha Warriors (9-1)

2. Hilo Vikings (7-3)
Maui Interscholastic League

1. Lahainaluna Lunas (10-0)

2. Kamehameha Warriors (7-3)

LEAGUE REPRESENTATION

OIA 6
ILH 2
BIIF 2
MIL 2
KIF (0]
TOTAL TEAMS 12

MAY 7-10, 2008

The Hawaii High School Athletic Association presents the 2008 Local
Motion/HHSAA Girls Water Polo State Championship, May 7-10, 2008 at the
Veterans’ Memorial Aquatic Center at Central Oahu Regional Park. This year
marks the fifth year of the girls water polo championships, however this year
the tournament has expanded from an 8-team bracket to a 12-team bracket.

Interscholastic League of Honolulu champion and top seeded
Punahou Buffanblu look to capture their third title in the five years of the
tournament. Oahu Interscholastic Association champ and second seeded
Kahuku Red Raiders look to play the role of spoiler. Kahuku finished as
runner-up the last three-straight years and third in 2004.

But the neighbor-island teams are not to be taken lightly.
Undefeated Lahainaluna of the Maui Interscholastic League and
Kamehameha-Hawaii of the Big Island Interscholastic Federation, who only
has one loss on the season, look to make a strong showing in this year’s

tournament.

Tournament Site:
Veterans’ Memorial Aquatic Center at Central Oahu Regional Park

Admission:
No admission charge.

Radio/TV:
No radio or TV coverage has been announced.

Media Contact:

Natalie Webb, HHSAA Director of Information, will be the primary contact for
results. She can be reached at 587-4495 or by e-mail at webb@hhsaa.org.

Results:
Results will be posted on the HHSAA website, www.sportshigh.com.

Girls Water Polo State Champions:

Year Champion Coach Runner-up Third Fourth

2004 Punahou Ken Smith KS-Kapalama Kahuku HPA

2005 Punahou Ken Smith Kahuku Hilo Roosevelt

2006 KS-Kapalama Danielle Kahuku Roosevelt Hilo
Mulford

2007 lolani Linda Look Kahuku Hawaii Prep Lahainaluna
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HAWAII HIGH SCHOOL

T ] . HHSAA Girls Water Polo State Championships
“ May 7-10, 2008
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION ' Veterans’ Memorial Aquatic Center at Central Oahu Regional Park
Saturday Thu. & Fri. Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
May 10 May 8 & 9 May 7 May 8 May 9 May 10
#1 Punahou
Match #6
Kapolei 3:15 pm
Match #1
3:15 pm Match #13
5:45 pm
Match #5 Mililani
Thu. 5/8 #4 Lahainaluna Match #18
2:00 pm Roosevelt Match #7 3:00 pm
Match #3 4:30 pm
5:45 pm
Hilo Match #11
3:15 pm
Match #15 Match #16
11:15am 12:30 pm
Consolation Fifth Place
Match #12
4:30 pm
#2 Kahuku
KS-Maui Match #8
Match #2 5:45 pm
4:30 pm
Match #14
Match #10 Kalani 7:00 pm
Fri. 5/9
2:00 pm #3 KS-Hawaii
KS-Kapalama Match #9
Match #4 7:00 pm Match #17
7:00 pm 1:45 pm
| Third Place
Leilehua

Champion
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HILO VIKINGS

Cap No. Name
1G Kaikuana, Heather
2 Robinson, Emily
3 Kimata, Emma
4 Bennett, Hannah
5 Dawrs, Jennifer
6 Michaud, Coralee
7 Jeffrey, Nina
8 Carvalho, Rebecca
9 Avery, Eva
10 Kuwahara, Akela
11 May, Hannah
12 Van Heukelem, Lauren
13 Kerr, Lauren
14 Atagi, Sondra
15 Kaapuni, Mandy
16 Wainwright, Aiyanna
17 Camacho, Aleezah
18 Qjiri, Reina
19 Clark, Sandya
20 Huanga, Tevai
21 Montgomerie, Claire
13G Atagi, Elena
N/A Chambless, Kadey
N/A Kapono, Lauren
N/A Robinson, Lydia
Head Coach:

Asst. Coaches:

Cap No.
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KAHUKU RED RAIDERS

Name

Ella Aiwohi
Krea Branco
Taniya Sifton
Minnie Whitford
Alohi Bikle
Kanani Bikle
Alex Shea
Kelsea Krebs
Kelsey Wardle
Tiana Atuaia
Rosie Jaffurs
Gina Ahue
Sarah Ungureit
Janessa Orme
Sian Howells
Amber AhSue
Brooke Roy
Tahnei Roy

Tia Whitehead
Keola Kahaulelio

Head Coach: Makana Whitford
Asst. Coaches: Malia Johnson

KALANI FALCONS

Cap No. Name
2 Darlyn Kaya
3 Stephanie Suda
4 Brittany Lam
5 Kaila Garcia
6 Jessica Prince
7 Poni McGee
9 Niki Noborikawa
14 Tina Pulu
15 Alex Rogers
16 Kelsey Dannenberg
21 Kelly Tanaka

Head Coach: Kurt Ai

Asst. Coaches: Brian Sprouse

Position
Goalie

Year

12
11
10
11
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
09
12
10
12
12
12
10
10
11
10
09
09
10

Year

Year

12
11
11
10

11
11

10

KAMEHAMEHA-HAWAII WARRIORS

Cap No. Name
1 Kahea Davis
1A Gabby Dyer
3 Malia Cann
4 Nani Davis
5 Emma Pelletier
6 Ariel Imoto
7 Hulali Trask
9 Kaci Rosehill
10 Kristina Waiau
11 Ryenn Lyons
12 Alysyn Leonard
13 Jessica Leialoha
14 Natalie Poy
16 Alexandria Pacheco
17 Kayla Stormont
18 Ohi Parker
20 Kiwa Fong

Head Coach: Dan Lyons

Asst. Coaches: Donna laea-Davis, Kim Bennett

Cap No.
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Position
GK
GK

KAMEHAMEHA-KAPALAMA WARRIORS

Name

Chloe Shaw-Limary
Robin Wilson
Seanna Pieper-Jordan
Keala Gabriel
Emma Broderick
Ashlee Akeo

Kiley Doane

Kehau Ai

Lihau Godden
Annie llikea Snow
Kelia Parrilla
Kalahiki Long
Remy Hirai

Mia Wai

Nanea Fujiyama

Head Coach: Kelli Billish Fitter

Asst. Coaches: Polly Ai, Jennifer Hohl

Position
GK
GK

M T T

F
Hole/F

KAMEHAMEHA-MAUI WARRIORS

Cap No. Name
1 Kanoelani Steward
3 Miken Souza
4 Kaleiopio Guth
5 Hulali Delima
8 Samantha Beerman
9 Kaio Tubera
10 Kaulana Ane
11 Kaleiilima Holt
12 McKenzie Moniz
14 Su Lun Guth
15 Kainoa Kaiaokamalie
16 Corynne Kawaiaea
17 Keely Hassett
19 Larissa Nakamitsu
20 Victoria-Elle Crozier
21 Allyn Kalaiwaa

7/1A Taylissa Joaquin
Head Coach: Stan Zitnik
Asst. Coaches: Leo Delatori

Position
GK

GK

Year
12
11
12
11
12
11
10
12
12

9
12
9
10
11
11
11
12

Year

12
12
12
12
11
11

12
11
11
12
11
12
11

Year
12
12

12
11

10

12
11
12
11
11
10
10
12
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KAPOLEI HURRICANES MILILANI TROJANS

Cap No. Name Year Cap No. Name Year
2 Bethany Salas-Salem 10 1 Meaghan Esperas 10
3 Roccio Sanchez 11 2 Remi Kimura 10
5 Chelsea Klueswitz 11 3 Kristen Stephenson 9
6 Kelsie Polston 11 4 Jessica Sneed 11
7 Kiana Callejo 10 5 Ku'ulei Zolles 12
8 Shantel Chong 12 6 Ashlee Franklin 10
9 Rhogelyn Espino 12 7 Christine Heintz 11
10 Kanani Mazzone 10 8 Lindsey Carvalho 10
11 Maddie Jamora 9 9 Landy Tom 9
13 Alexandra Jamora 11 10 Valentina Knudson 12
14 Emilie Caban 12 12 Alex Daley 9
Coach: Krislin Young & Jason Fife 13 Lauren Grippo 11
17 Erin McGuire 9
19 Megan White 9
LAHAINALUNA LUNAS 20 Valerie Smith
Cap No. Name Position Year 21 Tatiana Lumaung 11
1 Gina-Bella Mataafa GK 9 Head Coach: Chris Love
1A Emily Schattenburg GK 12 Asst. Coaches: Aaron Waldrip, Jamie Jacobsen
2 Kayla Wall 2M 10
3 Mariah Gill D 12
4 Moana Tuipulotu 2M/2MG 11 PUNAHOU BUFFANBLU
5 Taylor Pante 2MG 9 Cap No. Name Position Year
6 Koral Gill D 9 1 Terra DeBold GK 12
7 Natalie Austin 2M/U 12 2 Aisha Price 2M OFF 11
8 Michelle Fuller D 12 3 Kelli Moy F 12
9 Harmony Bash 2MG 11 4 Shayna Price F 10
10 Alana Hendrickson 2M/U 12 5 Malia Schimmelfennig F 10
11 Alexandria Smith U 12 6 Brailey Hirose-Hulbert 2M OFF 9
12 Jenae Kruck 2M 10 7 Megan Steele F 10
13 Hailey Gill D 11 8 Ashley Feria F 10
14 Jessye Acker U 9 10 Jane Galluzzi 2M DEF 12
15 Kendall Cross U 12 11 Abby Yosaitis F 9
16 Devyn Armstrong D 11 12 Marlie Long 2M DEF 11
17 Darcy Hanneman U 11 13 Kulani Jenkins F 12
18 Kristen Fuller U 9 15 Lillybelle Deer F 9
20 Jenifer Santos U 10 18 Chauncey Hirose-Hulbert 2M DEF 9
21 Emily Payne U 11 Head Coach: Ken Smith
25 Dalena Duong U 9 Asst. Coaches: Bruce Black, Alan Lum, David Pietch, Annie
27 Desirea Acker U 9 Richardson
29 Kelly Kohls U 10
Head Coach: Will Hutchinson
Asst. Coaches: Carol Rosetta ROOSEVELT ROUGHRIDERS
Cap No. Name Year
2 Patrice Dang 11
LEILEHUA MULES 3 Nicole Mitsunaga 9
Cap No. Name Year 4 Kahoku Keola 10
1 Abbey Serrone 10 5 Cindy Li 10
2 Jennifer Morihara 12 7 Janet Ruiz 9
3 Lukefahr Elizabeth 12 8 Pearl Yun 11
4 Jocelyn Babino 11 9 Leticia Ruiz 11
5 Brooke Sweeney 9 10 Andrea Powell 10
6 Rachael Lear 12 11 Rachel Gomes 10
7 Mallory Neuman 10 12 Gina Galmiche 10
8 Krystina Navarro 12 13 Tiffany Tran 10
10 Kearsten Sega 10 14 Jennifer Honda 12
11 Maxine Cowper 9 15 Chyla Houghtailing-Ramos 12
12 Robyn Araki 12 16 Taesha-Marie Keola 11
14 Hannah Rodrigues 12 17 Bori Stoytcheva 11
15 McKenna Shounk 9 Head Coach: Susan Nishioka
16 Brittany Sweeney 12

Head Coach: Nate Higa
Asst. Coaches: Keith Ushijima, Serena Makaiwi

Page 4



